

Scarecrow Decorating Contest

The Meade County Extension Homemakers are sponsoring a scarecrow decorating contest as part of the Great Pumpkin Pursuit on **September 17, 2016**.

Entries will be accepted in three categories: Business, Group (friends, family, church, youth, organization etc...) and Individual. We welcome you to enter your original design and be a part of the event!

NO ENTRY FEE



You may decorate your scarecrow however you like. Be creative, but please keep them tasteful! The committee reserves the right to eliminate a scarecrow from the contest if it is deemed inappropriate. Scarecrows should be hand made and not purchased from a retailer. Please keep in mind this is a **scarecrow** decorating contest

Scarecrows should not be taller than 8 ft. or wider than 5 ft. They should be made to withstand outdoor elements (rain, wind, sun).

Scarecrows will be displayed at **Roberts Family Farm** and should be placed between the hours of <u>5:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. Friday</u>, <u>September 16, 2016</u>. Committee members will be on hand to assist you.

Scarecrows will be attached to a post, which will be provided, so please bring wire or rope to secure your scarecrow to the post

A winning entry will be chosen for each category. The winning entry in each category will receive \$50. In addition, a Viewer's Choice Award will be chosen by festival attendees. Voting will close at *1:00 p.m.* with the winning entry being announced at the event. The Viewer's Choice Award winner will receive \$50.

Scarecrows can be removed from the event after 3:00 p.m. or left at the Farm.

<u>Registration forms</u> must be completed and returned to the Meade County Extension Office, 1041 Old Ekron Rd, Brandenburg, KY 40108 no later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, September 12, 2016or email to <u>dcurl@uky.edu</u>

Cooperative Extension Service

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Family and Consumer Sciences
4-H Youth Development
Community and Economic Development

Educational programs of Kentucky Cooperative Extension serve all people regardless of economic or social status and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ethnic origin, national origin, creed, religion, political belief, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, pregnancy, marital status, genetic information, age, veteran status, or physical or mental disability. University of Kentucky, Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating.







Scarecrow Decorating Contest Registration Form



Contact Pe	erson	
Phone Number		Name listing for sign
Category	□Individual □Group □Business	number of participantsnumber of participants

Completed Registration Form must be returned to:

Meade County Extension Homemakers 1041 Old Ekron Road Brandenburg, Ky 40108

Drop off at the Meade County Extension Office no later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, September 12, 2016 or email to dcurl@uky.edu

The Meade County Extension Homemakers will provide a post to attach each scarecrow and signage listing your group, business or name of individual. Don't forget to bring rope or wire to secure your creation to the provided post.

The Meade County Extension Homemakers will not be held responsible for materials or item used to decorate the scarecrows or any damage; theft or vandalism to scarecrows at any time. However, volunteers will be on hand to monitor activity during the event.





